1/2
Ref. Certif. No.
DK-53285-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST
CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
(IECEE) CB SCHEME
SYSTEME CEI D'ACCEPTATION MUTUELLE DE
CERTIFICATS D'ESSAIS DES EQUIPEMENTS

Factories:
TDK-LAMBDA MALAYSIA SDN BHD
LOT 2 & 3, BATU 9 3/4 KAWASAN PERINDUSTRIAN BANDAR BARU JAYA GADING 26070  KUANTAN
MALAYSIA
WUXI TDK-LAMBDA ELECTRONICS CO LTD
NO 6XING CHUANG ER LU WUXI JIANGSU 214028
CHINA
PANYU TRIO MICROTRONICS CO LTD
SHIJI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE DONGYONG NANSHAGUANGZHOU GUANGDONG 511453
CHINA
Ratings:
For Model GWS250-XX/YYYYYYYYYYYYY (except : Models GWS250-XX/PYYYYYYYYYYYY,
GWS250-XX/BATYYYYYYYYYY, GWS250-XX/PBATYYYYYYYYY)
Input: 100-240 V ac, 3.3 A, 50/60 Hz
Output:
GWS250-12: 12 V dc (+10.8 - +13.2 V dc), 21 A max;
GWS250-24: 24 V dc (+22 - +28.8 V dc), 10.5 A max;
GWS250-36: 36 V dc (+32 - +40 V dc), 7 A max;
GWS250-48: 48 V dc (+42 - +57.6 V dc), 5.3 A max.
For Model GWS250-XX/PYYYYYYYYYYYY only:
Input: 100-240 V ac, 4.8 A, 50/60 Hz
Output:
GWS250-12/P: 12 V dc (+10.8 - +13.2 V dc), 29.2 A max;
GWS250-24/P: 24 V dc (+22 - +28.8 V dc), 14.6 A max;
GWS250-36/P: 36 V dc (+32 - +40 V dc), 9.7 A max;
GWS250-48/P: 48 V dc (+42 - +57.6 V dc), 7.3 A max.
For Model GWS250-XX/BATYYYYYYYYYY only:
Input: 100-240 V ac, 3.3 A, 50/60 Hz
Output:
GWS250-24/BAT: 21-29 V dc, 8.8 A